@ N.C. CARPET BINDING & EQUIPMENT CORP.

PARTS BOOK

MODEL: NC211RB 1-needle
NC211RB 2-needle

NC CARPET BINDING & EQUIPMENT CORP.
858 SUMMER AVE.
NEWARK, N.J. 07104
TELEPHONE (973) 481-3500
FAX 973-481-0839
TOLL FREE 800-526-1184

CANADIAN TOLL FREE 800-336-1184
WWW.NCCARPET.COM



http://www.nccarpet.com/

OZIrA-—~"IOMMODOD®»

MODEL: NC211RB

INDEX PAGE
ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES.....coueiii e 2-3
UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM......coiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinccii e, 4-5
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM.....iiiiiii e e 6-7
NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM....c..oiiiiiii e, 8-9
NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM....coinii e 10 -11
PRESSER FOOT BAR MECHANISM....cciiiiiiiiii e 12-13
FEED ROTATING SHAFT MECHANISM....coomiiiii e 14-15
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM.....eei et 16-17
ZIGZAG FEED MECHANISM. ... 18-19
ROTARY HOOK MECHANISM.....iiiiiiiiiiii ettt 20-21
LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM... .ot e 22-23
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM. ...ttt 24-25
ACCESSORIES ...ttt e e e e e e e 26-29
TWIN NEEDLE GAUGE PARTS LIST... e 30
NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST. ..t et e 31



A. NC211RB ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES

7SB11012 EJ1011-1A 75811012
S1014-0A EJ1011-0A 2l
EJ1010-3A 7SB11012 B
¥ EJ1012—0A —|
7SC11012 EJ1010-2A >/
EJ1278-0A ZSB11041
S1013—0A
?ﬁ s1o14 0A
7SB11012 —S
1012
EJ1063—0A
S S1013—0A
EJ1017-0A
C1041—-0A
YA020090
ZSB09005
EJ1055—-0A A1077-0A

" A1077-0A
1 C1054-0A
ZSB090 ZSB11008 %
EJ1056-0A —& %—— ZSC09009

EJ4085—0A
EJ1057-0A g@
75608003 %



A.NC211RB ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES

Name of Part

di el 1-needle 2-needle Remarks
A1077-0A Needle Bar Upper Bushing Cap —————=wwox 2 2
C1041-0A DUODREE e e e e S S 1 1
C1052-0A Arm Threwd Gaile “s—srmmssmsnmmi 1 |
C1054-0A Arn Lhread GHide ————r—rrmmemmmemrm——— 1 1
EJ1010-2A Face Plate ——————=———mmmmm 1 1
EJ1010-3A FREE PLAEE s it i 1 1
EJ1011-0A KFi Coved (FEIHL) ——————ecccmiemmmmmaicss 1 1
EJI011-1A Arm Cover (Middle) -----=—=——-ccc——- 1 1
EJ1012-0A Arm Cover (Back) ---—===—=---——c— 1 1
EJ1014-0A 0il Guard Plate - - ——-————————"—"————~———~—~—— 1 1
EJ1017-0A L ool o S S — 1 f
EJ1051-0A 4 Hole Thread Retainer -----———-——-----—- 1 1
EJ1055-0A Arii Thiead Biilde —————soacsoeameses s 1 1
EJ1056-0A Tension Control Plate ===—semmmomeicoon 1 1
EJ1057-0A SPrine msossm s e e 1 1
EJ1063-0A Thread Take-up Cover --—-—-——-———————————- 1 1
EJ1278-0A Bell Crank Guide —————sme—m e 1 1
EJ4085-0A Bed S1ide SPring ———vw e 1 1
S1013-0A 0il €ap —————==—== === m oo 2 2
S1014-0A Cap —— === == mmmmmmmm e 3 3
WA049006 Bt e i S e s e A e i e 9 9
YA020090 L T e S S oS SO U S F SR 1 1
Z5B09005 Tl AL R L R ——————— 1 1
Z5B09011 Serew [G/04—=40% 8.5 =c—sesasememcmmp 1 1
Z5B11008 Serew (11/B4d=40% §) ressmrummmransmmsms 9 9
ZSB11012 Sepey 11 /0A-A0R ) certsoranmrmani e 9 9
Z5B11038 Sorey (11/84-40% T.E) ~—r—mrmmmmmm—— 9 9
Z5SB11041 ny RN TR S ——————— 9 9
25C09009 Serew (9/B4-APX §) =—eoseommoma o 1 1
25C09021 Screw (9/64-40X%X 13) ———————mpmmmmmmeoo 9 9
£5C11012 Serew (11/BAd=40% 0) sesesssswemamans e 4 4
25G08003 Sopem (1 L8=dd] s e S e 1 1



B. NC211RB UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

EJ1020-0A(1-needie)—

~

%

EJ1020-1A (2-needle)

EJ1027-0A

A1036—0A
7SG09004 36-0
@\ é@\ £J1028-2A

EJ1037—-0A ZSL09001
A1038—0A

EJ1026-2A

EJ1028—0A
EJ1027—1A

I
28809007‘%

A1026-3A

ZSG09004 —@_ @

EJ1037-0A
EJ1043-0A

EJ1028—-0A

A1036-0A

ZSL09001
A1038-0A

S

\\%—28811012

A1031-0A
A1032-0A

vy A1033—0A

¢ %zsoogoos
\% A1035—0A
\\57 A A1034—0A

ZSB06001

A1026-1A

A1024-1A

A1031-0A

A1032-0A

ZSG09005

A1035-0A
A1034-0A




B.NC211RB UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

Name of Part

Part No. 1-needle 2-needle Remarks
Al1024-1A Tension Regulator Bracket ---—-———————--- 1 9
A1026-1A Thread Temgion SLid - 1 1
A1026-3A Thread Tengion Btid ———————memvmmmmnmme 0 1
A1030-0A Thread Guide Bracket —————————oscnaumons 1 2
A1031-0A Thread Guide Dige ~——w———rmmwummmommeon- 1 2
A1032-0A Thread Tension Spring -=—-—————~———————~ 1 9
A1033-0A Controller COVET ———mrommm—rmmm—————— 1 2
A1034-0A Tension Regulator Presser Disc -------- 1 2
A1035-0A TERBioh DiSE ———rm e e i s 9 4
A1036-0A Tension Releasing Spring ----—-————--—-———-- 1 i
A1038-0A Upper Thread Tension Plate ----———————- 1 1
EJ1020-0A Thread Tension Regulator Assy. -------- 1 0
EJ1020-1A Thread Tension Regulator Assy. -------- 0 1
EJ1021-0A TR 0 o 11 S ———— 1 9
EJ1026-0A Thread Tension Stud -——-———————meocoma=o 1 0
EJ1026-2A Thread Tension Stud —-—-===-——c———c——meomcoo 0 1
EJ1027-0A Thread Take-up Spring ~~=eccs—crcoroea. 1 0
EJ1027-1A Thread Take=up Sprifg s-r—sccceommammmmm— 0 1
EJ1028-0A Tension Releasing Pin --——-—-—=-—-—-————- 1 1
EJ1028-2A Tengion RelEERINE Pill =i 0 T
EJ1037-0A Ténsion Releapine Plite =—————essmmmme 1 1
EJ1043-0A Tengion Releasing Pin s~sseoscmommomaes 1 1
LSB06001 Screw (3/32-56X 6.3) ———=mm———————m——— 1 0
L5B06003 Screw (3/32-56X 12) —---——————————-nn— 0 1
£5B09007 SEPEW (9/B88—A0R T.5) i mnsasassiniros I 1
ZSB11012 Screw (11/64-40%X 8) —-——————————mmeooooo 1 1
25G09004 Screw (9/64-40) -————————————————__ 9 9
£Z5G03005 Screw (9/64-40) -———-——————————— 1 9
Z5L09001 Nut (9/64-40X 3) -————-———————————mm 1 9
ZSN16002 Nt (1/4-40% §) —————mmmemmmm e 9 3



C. NC211RB UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

EJ1100-0A
|

EJ1101-0A

XB118001

ZSA16034

ZSB15026

ZSB15006
EJ4136—-0A

ZSA16010

ZSB15006

B1321-0A

@ EJ4132—0A
B4131-0A

ZSA15021
EJ4130-0D EJ1323-0A

B1321-0A




C. NC211RB UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

Name of Part

Part No. 1-needle 2-needle Remarks
A1105-0A Pulley —==—--——momom e e 1 1
B1321-0A Side Ring --—---=-=====—=-——mo o 3 3
B4131-0A Safety Clutch Locking Lever Hinge Stud 1 1
B4135-0A Safety Clutch Ratchet -----————————c 1 1
BB6204ZZNR Ball Bearing --—--—-—--=—==——————————_ 1 1
EJ1100-0A Upper Shaft ——=——————mmmemcmmmma o 1 1
EJ1101-0A Upper Shaft Bushing,(Left) ------———--—-- 1 1
EJ1103-0A Upper Shaft Bushing, (Right) -------——-- 1 1
EJ1106-1A Crank [all —ooms e ——————— 1 1
EJ1320-0B Timing Belt Wheel (Upper) --————--—---—-- 1 1
EJ1322-0A TiHifg BElt ————mmme s 1 1
EJ1323-0A Safety Clutch - ——————-———-——— o _ 1 1
EJ4130-0D Safety Clutch Pulley -------------————- 1 1
EJ4132-0A Safety Clutch Locking Lever Spring ---- 1 1
EJ4133-0A Safety Clutch Locking Lever -------—---- 1 1
EJ4134-0A Safety Clutch Ratchet Connecting Link - 1 1
EJ4136-0A Safety Clutch Collar --——--—==-—-—-————— 1 1
EJ4137-0A Bl [} e e S 1 ]
EJ4138-0A Safety Clutch Locking Lever Flat Spring 1 1
XB118001 Felt —-- -~ ———— e 1 1
YC010010 3 7 - 1 1
LSA15021 Screw (15/84-28K 4.5) —————mmmmm 9 9
LSA16010 Serew (1/4=40X 4.5) ==—vooscoccamoanna 1 1
Z5A16025 Screw (1/4-40X ) ————————————————————— 1 1
L5A16034 Screw (1/4-24X 14) ———=—mmmmmmoo 1 1
ZSB15004 Screw (15/64-28X% 10.5) ————————————oo= 1 1
L5B15006 Screw (15/64-28X 8.5) ————=——————o——— 4 4
L5B15026 Screw (15/64-28X% 18) —--=—————————mmeun 9 9
Z5B15041 Serew (15/64-28X 9) —————————mmmm——— 1 1
Z5SB18001 Screw (9/32-28% 18) ===————c——mmemmcmm e 1 1
Z5B18002 Screw (9/32-28X 18) ———————-——-——omm— 1 1



D. NC211RB NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

XB206003 ZSA15010

XA300240
A1061—-0A

J1060-0A

EJ1090-0A :
&~ A1107-0A
EJ1081-0A Z
XA300065
@ |
XA300030
& EJ1080—0A
ZSC06005 C1062-0A
EZEe=0A R I— XA300040
4SHIIAIN i EJ1074-0A
ZSC06005
ZO
] 5 -
EJ1092—0A
WA059002
EJ1070-0A ——2-needle (USE)
ZSD11001
ﬁ»——zsaosooz L EHOT0=TA
! 7SB08002
1-needle (USE)—| fﬁf — ZSB09027

EJ1075-1A

INDP x174#23




D.NC211RB NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

Name of Part

Part No. 1needle 2-needle Remarks
AL061-0A Take-up Lever Support Stud ------------ 1 1
A1107-0A Crank Pln sosmcsrcescmaommmmm o e 1 1
B1076-0A Thread Guide ~—————r—mmmmmm e e 1 0
C1062-0A Take-up Slide Block ---———--------—————- 1 I
EJ1060-0A Thread Take-up Lever ----————————-———-—-—=_ 1 1
EJ1070-0A NEEA1E Bal —— i e e i 1 0
EJ1070-1A Needle Bap ——————ommosmmmmmmnmnssrs o, 0 1
EJ1074-0A Needle Bar Clamp ----————-——==—--—————~—— 1 1
EJ1075-1A Needle Clamp ——-—-——==————————— 0 1
EJ1080-0A Needle Bar Crank Rod ----- - - - —————-—-———— 1 1
EJ1081-0A Nesdle Bar Slide Plate ————w—emcowmcaa 9 9
EJ1090-0A Needle Bar Suppert Frame =—=-s—mseceocc 1 1
EJ1091-0A Needle Bar Frame Support Stud --------- 1 1
EJ1092-0A Needle Bar Frame Retainer --------———-- 1 1
EJ1285-0A Vibrating Presser Bar Guide ----------- 1 1
INDPX 17#23 NEEA LB i i oo i o i 1 9
WA059002 WA SR AT s s it s S G RS 1 1
XA300030 BLER s s o o i S e i S S 1 1
XA300040 WiOK == o y 3
XA300065 i A 1 "
XA300080 VTR oo s s et et 1 1
XA300240 WEGK === mm oo oo o oo oo mmmmmdmo oo mme " {
XB206003 Felt - { {
ZSA15010 Serew (HdX (0.7%15) ssmmomsrne e 1 1
LSA15017 Screw (M4X 0.7X 6) ——————————mmmoo o= 1 1
LSB06002 BOTEV (3/82-58K 2.5) e 1 0
Z5B08002 BEPEW {1/ AAR B =i it meamsonion 1 0
ZSB09027 SETeW (9/04~40 X d) s——mmowes s s 0 9
Z5B09032 Screw (9/64-40X 8.5) —-———————————o—o—— 1 1
£SB11010 Screw (11/64-40X 14) ———-mmmmmmmmmo 9 9
£5C06005 Screw (3/32-56X 4.2) ————=mmmmmmm——— 6 6
Z5D11001 . Seraw (11/684~40% 9.5) ——vormmcn e 1 1



E. NC211RB NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM

EJ1332-0A

EJ1333-0A
EJ1334-0A %

Q)

7SB16004
ZSA16033 ,\\’ﬁ'
XA300085
=
. Q EJ1337-0A
ZSA16033 ’)
O
ZSA11005 b 7SL20004 L E336~0R
b <‘ )\ EJ1343-0A
"’ EJ1331-0A I
QA EJ1341—0A &

EJ1344-0A
AN

YB040025

!

EJ4081-0A(1-needle)

ZSB09036 £J4081-1A(2-needle)

(2-needle)

ZS5C11002

ZSA13002(2-needle)

EJ4082-0A(2-needle)

EJ6050-0A(1-needle)
EJ6050—1A (2-needle)

10



E.NC211RB NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM

Name of Part

Part No. 1-needle 2-needle Remarks
EJ1331-0A Needle Bar Rock Shaft ----—-———————————— 1 1
EJ1332-0A Needle Bar Connecting Rod (Left) ------ 1 1
EJ1333-0A Needle Bar Rock Frame Slide Block Stud- 1 1
EJ1334-0A Needle Bar Guide Slide Block ---------- 1 I
EJ1335-0A Needle Bar Connecting Rod (Right) ----- 1 1
EJ1336-0A Needle Bar Rock Link ------———————————— 1 1
EJ1337-0A Needle Bar Rock Link Stud ---———=-————- 1 1
EJ1341-0A Needle Bar Rock Shaft Bushing,(Left) -- 1 1
EJ1343-0A Needle Bar Rock Shaft Bushing, (Right) - 1 I
EJ1344-0A L LT o s oo oo 2 A S L S A 1 1
EJ4080-0A Slide Plate,(Left) ———=ss—coeommmancao 1 0
EJ4080-1A Slide Plate,(Left) -----——————————————— 0 1
EJ4081-0A Slide Plate,(Right) --——=-=————onen 1 0
EJ4081-1A §lide Plate, (Right) ————=——cmecmcmcem—— 0 1
EJ4082-0A Slide Plate Front Assembly ---————--———-- 0 1
EJ6049=-0A I < B e 0 1
EJ6050-0A Needle Plabe =—wswwawosmammmsey s o 1 0
EJB050-1A Needle Plate ———=—=——=c-mmmmmm e 0 1
XA300085 Wick ———=——=— == oo 1 1
YB040025 THTEE DL oo st s s 1 1
ZSA11005 Seted [11/64~40% 5.5) ~omsowvmmmmeasmms 9 9
L15A13002 Screw (13/64-32X 4.2) ————————ccme—— 0 1
ZSA16033 Screw (1/4-24X T7.5) —————m—mmmmmmmmom 9 9
Z5SB09036 Screw (9/64-40X T) ——————==—————ooc— 0 1
L5SB16004 e AR R — 1 1
25C11002 Screw (11/64-40X 9) ————————mmmmmmommo o 9 1
Z5L20004 Niit (By/16-04K ) ——coosmemnmmmsmimss 1 1

11



F. NC211RB PRESSER FOOT BAR MECHANISM

ZSA16034—%

C1183-0A

~

Z2SB11083

EJ1272-0A

EJ1200-0A

P

ZSK11036

B1274-0A

EJ1273-0A

B1275-0A ,
zssmoozw/

C1183-0A

ZSB11017

-

EJ1208-0A Y

-

8370353200

EJ1283-0A

EJ1284-0A

—— EJ1180-0A

Z2SB09028

EJ1235-0A (1-needle)
EJ1235—-1A(2needle)

B1283-0A

ZSB20009

— EJ1280—-0A

£J1281-0A

—EJ1282-0A

ZSB11020

EJ1237-0A(1-needle)
EJ1237—1A(2needle)

12



F. NC211RB PRESSER FOOT BAR MECHANISM

Name of Part
Part No. 1-needle 2-needle Remarks
8370353100 T S —— :
8370353200 BB oo s s s i s e 1
B1274-04A R LT A T T ——— 1
B1275-0A Presser Bar Bracket -—-—-—---————coomoooo 1
B1283-0A Vibrating Presser Bar Connecting Link - 1 1
C1183-0A Presger Bar Bushing, ————r——e—cmmmem—— 9
EJ1180-0A Presser Bar -——————=—c—cmmmmmm o~ 1
EJ1200-0A Preosser Foot Lifler ————————cmmmcooaen 1
EJ1208-0A Pogition Plate —— s 1
EJ1235-0A Halltine Fopd —osssomsmcmmm i St 0
EJ1235-1A fallbing Pogl scoormrorbst s ok i 1
EJ1237-0A Prommer Fogl ————tom—fmmommmee i —— 0
EJ1237-1A BppaEng POogl —rremmeme e 1
EJ1272-0A PRagper BAE LIPted ———r e 1
EJ1273-0A Tension Release Slide -----=-—---————-n 1
EJ1280-0A Spring Guide Bar Complete --———------—-—- 1
EJ1281-0A SPring m=esrms e e e 1
EJ1282-0A Walking Foot €Guide Link -——————————- 1
EJ1283-0A BT o e e e i i {
EJ1284-0A Bell Crank Guide Bracket Bleck -------- 1
EJ1286-0A Bell Crank —=-—=——————cmmmmmmm o~ 1
EJ1287-0A Feed Lifting Rock Shalt Link -—————w——- 1
XA300010 D51 Tl Bl Sttt e s s 1
XA300020 B9 1l Bl oo amesassmsnr s g 1
XA300650 DT L T I sommmsmmoncnsmesotomtonosioss o iS58 1
LS5A16034 Serew (1/4-24% 14) s—smocmom e 1
Z5B09028 Serew [I/BA=A0% 8.7T) s—mmsomemausm e 1
25810002 Serew (5/32-40%X §) ~—==cccmmmmmm e 1
ZSB11017 SerEw (1104~ 40% 1T8Y mrevmrmsmm e 9
£5B11020 SEFER (T1/04-A0K B,5) —m— e 1
ZSB11069 Serew (11/84-40% B) ——csooomommmmmmene 1
25811083 Serew (11/64-40%X 18) —---—==-—————c 1
Z5B20009 Screvw (5/16-28% 10) ~=—==————m—mmmemem 1
25G16018 Screw (1/4-49) ————————mmmmmm 1
L5K11036 Screvw (11/64-40) ——=—=—————mmmmememeee 1

13



G. NC211RB FEED ROTATING SHAFT MECHANISM

A1130-0A
ZMG06003
ZSD16007 —E
XB206003 .
ZSA15028 N 7SH16001
| N
)
(( SRR N £1298-0A
ZSA15028 @ YCO1
RB200250 it
EJ1295-0A E1297-0A EJ1192-0A
EJ1290-0A -7 EJ1193-0A
ZMLO6001 P55
2 ~ 25616019
g7 TR <
7SG16005
Z5K16031 /] \\\/,/
ZSL16004 N ,:/‘
‘((,///)/ ZSK16007 2} E£J1307-0A
EJ1305-0A ” ™~ 7SB11030
D)

EJ1301-0A
ZSG16003

EJ1300-0A

14



G. NC211RB FEED ROTATING SHAFT MECHANISM

Name of Part

Part No. 1-needle 2-needle Remarks
A1130-0A SPTing ——--======mm e 1 1
E1291-0A Feed Rotating Shaft Bushing -----—------ 2 2
E1297-0A CONNEEEION ROl ——mrmememmmmmmimeim i 1 1
E1298-0A BB CHILTGE (LAl s s 1 1
EJ1192-0A Knee Lifter Lever ----—-——=——ccoooooo 1 1
EJ1193-0A Knee Lifter Connecting Rod ------------ 1 1
EJ1290-0A Feed Rotating Shaft ------—-—-——————— 1 1
EJ1295-0A Feed Rotating Shaft Crank --------—-————- 1 1
EJ1300-0A Presser Bar Flat Spring ---—-=-=-—-—-—————- 1 1
EJ1301-0A Spring -—-————-—-—— S 1
EJ1305-0A Foot Lifter Lifting Lever ----—--—-———-—- 1 1
EJ1307-0A Set Qollar =——ssmsoscwameemssemme s 1 1
RB200250 Retaining Ring --——-=====———— - —_ 1 1
WA069011 Washer ————————— 1 1
XB206003 0il Felt ——=—————— oo 1 1
YC016012 PR oot i i it o 5 S 1 1
ZMGO6003 Screw (MBX 1.0) ————==-ccmmmmmmmmoo 1 1
ZMLO6001 Nut (M6X 1.0X 4.8) ———————mmmemmemm 1 1
ZSA15028 Screw (15/64-28X T) ————————m—mmmmmmm 9 9
ZSB11030 SeErEw (11/84-20% 5 .5) ———mmmee—me o 1 1
ZSD16007 Serew (1/4-28X 18) —————mmmcmmmm e 1 f
£5G16003 Screw (1/4-24) ———-————mmmmmm 1 1
£5G16005 Screw (1/4-24) ——————————— oo 1 1
25G16019 Screw (1/4-24) —-————-—————mmmm 1 1
ZSH16001 Screw (1/4-40X 7) —————————-—mmmmmm - 2 )
ZSK16007 Screw (1/4-28) --——-—-————-—————————————— 1 1
Z5K16031 Screw (1/4-24) ---—--———-—————mmm - ) 1
L5L16004 Nut (1/4-24X5) ———---mmmmmmm e 1 1

15



H. NC211RB STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

Z2SB11028

EJ4153—-0A

EJ4152-0A

EJ4150-0A

XA300035

£ 25812010

ZSB15009

EJ1163—-0A

EJ1155-0A @ EJ1161-0A

EJ1160-0A
EJ1166—0A

EJ4115-0A

ZSB11028

~

EJ1170-0A
OPOO100A

ZSB15006
ZSA15025

EJ4154-0A

XA300055 16



H. NC211RB STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

Name of Part

Part No. 1-needle 2-needle Remarks
E1158-0A B L, o A S S S e e 1 1
E1171-0A pEEERRr [l serssssiesemie s o mmoninome 1 1
EJ1150-0A Feed Regulator ~—=-—————————mmmmmme 1 1
EJ1155-0A Fceentric Shaft ——~—=—m—m oo 1 1
EJ1159-0A LA oo st - S S APl 1 1
EJ1160-0A Reverse Lever ——————=c—ooocoooooocoaao 1 1
EJ1161-0A Reverse Lewer Shalfl se-sressmrcssmmess 1 1
EJ1163-0A Reverse Lever Shaft Arm ----—-—-—-—-———————- 1 1
EJ1166-0A SPring —-———————=mmm - 1 1
EJ1170-0A BETEW—D AT — e omimimi cimimim miomim emimtimmimimsismimi mme m 1 1
EJ1172-0A Stitel Lemgth REFUlator Dial ————sm 1 1
EJ4115-0A BERARAE s smiios oot G S 5 1 1
EJ4150-0A Peed Bepulator Shafd ==—ssswensrsasme 1 1
EJ4152-0A Feed Regulator Slide Block ----------—-- 9 9
EJ4153-0A Slide Block Guide Plate --------———————-- 9 9
EJ4154-0A QO] BT oo s oot s s o s 1 1
EJA4156-0A Reverse Sewing (rank —————s—semcecacsos 1 1
EJ4157-0A B 4, e s e s " .
J1077-0A 0il €ap ————==m=m=m o mmm e 1 1
0P00100A T iy ——— 1 1
WG000010 HAB TS i e i iosios et e S ot O 58 1 1
XA300035 Bi] WIEE —rvmmommn oo 1 1
XA300055 LT Wieh =cmosnmmmmmmo i s i 1 1
LSA15025 Screw (15/64-28X ) ————=——————————————n 3 3
Z5SB11014 Serew (11/64-40% 8.5) —~————mmmememcecm— 1 1
Z5B11028 Screw (11/64-40X 10) —-———————————commn 5 5
£2SB12009 SEREW () 1B—28K B) —ommimnrosim s masossosros 1 1
£SB12010 Screw (3/16-28X 6.5) —————————————————~ 1 1
LSB15006 Screw (15/64-28% §.5) =—=—=msssccomomos 8 8
ZSB15009 Serew (15/64=28x% 13) =sssswsssacnrsmnns 1 1
LSB150317 Screw (15/64-28x 11.5) ———=-=—=—--o-o—- 1 1



NC211RB ZIGZAG FEED MECHANISM
ZSB08010
ZSB08034 —— 2-needle (USE)
EJ60S1-1A RE000060 ZMG06009
R EJ4050-1A WH206001
XB312002 S EJ4047-0A
} EJ4046—0A A
EJ4055-0A 3 'ﬁ‘\‘ﬁ’
XA300030 ZML06005 i ®
_ (D
7SL08002 0TS0 & *(g)
N? /A7
1 N EJ4044-0A NS
ZSB080 ~ ,,,,,{(@
WA069003 N % ‘

1-needle (USE)

| ZSD15002 (1-needle)
Z2SB15030 (2-needle)

EJ4044—0A
EJ4041-0A
’3‘ EJ4040-0A
’ < @
’3 S ZSA16010
S 7SA16033

T ZSB11029

ZSB12015

R
(tp

EJ4045-1A

ZSA16033

9
Q‘ \ S @— ZSA16010

‘\/@7 ZSB16004

EJ4048-0A



I. NC211RB ZI1GZAG FEED MECHANISM

Name of Part

Part No. 1-needle 2-needle Remarks
EJ4040-0A Feed Rock Shaft -------—-——————c——_ 1 1
EJ4041-0A Feed Rock Shaft Bushing, ------—-----—--- 2 9
EJ4044-0A G0 1 T B s om0 fmsimomsio S 9 9
EJ4045-0A Feed Rock Shaft Crank (Left) ---------- 1 1
EJ4046-0A Feed Rock Shaft Crank (Right) --------- 1 1
EJ4047-0A Feed Rock Shaft Crank Pin ------—-—————-=- 1 1
EJ4048-0A Feed Rock Shaft Crank (Middle) -------- 1 1
EJ4050-0A Feed Bar —-—--—-————————————————— o ____ 1 0
EJ4050-1A Feed BAPT ——~——m—rmmm e e e e e 0 1
£EJ4051-0A Feed Bar Shaft ----—-—-———-——--—_ 1 1
EJ4055-0A Féed Bat Pork ~————esem i e 1 1
EJ6051-0A Feed Dog —wweowoomssmeme e e mmmme 1 0
EJ6051-1A Feed Dog ==-~==—c-cmmmmmmmmm e 0 1
RE000060 B-RINE ——rmmmmms e e i imi i i m mimm mmi 9 9
WA069003 Wil BHETR: om0 S S BH3 1 1
WH206001 WA SROT oo i s s o o 5 0 0 P RS 1 1
XA300030 0il Wick ——=——=—————— e __ 1 1
XB312002 0il Felt ———————————— oo __ 1 1
IMGO6009 Screw (MBX 0.75) ———————mmmmm e 1 1
IMLO6005 Not (HER 0.75% 4.8) ————mmmmeremmam 1 1
ZSA16010 SETEH (L/A~M0R §.5) —~———emm i 4 4
L5A16034 Serew (1/4-24% 14) =~==ccscmomoooccamas 9 9
Z5SB08010 Screvw (1/8-44X 4,6) —————=——c—-m—emm— 1 1
ZSB08011 Serew (184l [8:8) mrmr—mmcmer e m———— 0 1
Z5B08034 Serew (1/8-40%X 7) ———————mmmm———— e 9 9
£3B11029 Screw (11/64-40X T) -=-=--=--—--o-omoomen 1 1
ZSB12015 SioPEw (SVIB=081K 18] o s 9 9
ZSB15030 Serew (I5/60-28% 16.5) ————scoosmcmemose 0 1
ZSB16004 Screw (1/4-24% 18) =======—mccmmeccoe—o 9 9
25015002 Screw (15/64-28X 15.5) —===—————mo—oo 1 0
£5L08002 Nirt: (1/8-40% 2.8) —~————om i 0 1



J. NC211RB ROTARY HOOK MECHANISM

C7006-0A YA300010 ZSB12005 ZSB09022
WA049002
EJ6077-0A
- EJBTI00-0A—) ] EJ6016—0A
KRT 12-6LMCR |
f e XA300010 | C6070-0A
// | |
EJ6018—0A G e Z5K12007
C6071-0A
| ~ |
! EJ6015—-0A \\N
EJ6011—0A . C6073-0A
| \\
ZSA15021 WADS9004 . ZSB15017
25L12003 A |
WH210007 s S oy
/
EJ6013—0A g
/// EJ6006—1A
1 1 &
ZSA1502 o
~_— N
e gl
- WA079004
EJBO05—1A i
(2-needle)
ZSB16011
ZSL12006

ZSK12021

20



J.NC211RB ROTARY HOOK MECHANISM

Name of Part

Part No. 1-needle 2-needle Remarks
C6070-0A Pinch Sleeve ASSy. —————-—————————————— 1 9
C6071-0A Pinch Sleeve, (Upper) ---——————=-————-———— 1 9
C6073-0A Plgeh S1eEWes (LOEERE) ———————emm i 1 2
C7006-0A BObDin ——====mmmmmmmm e 1 2
EJ6005-1A Rotary Hook Base, (Left) —----=——--cc—oc-—o 0 1
EJB6006-1A Rotary Hook Base, (Right) ----—————————- 1 1
EJ6011-0A Rotary Hook Shaft Bushing, (Upper) ----- 1 2
EJ6013-0A Rotary Hook Shaft Bushing, (Lower) ----- 1 2
EJ6015-0A Opener Crank ——-—==—=—-——c— e 1 9
EJ6016-0A Bobbin Case Opener ------—--—-——————————- 1 9
EJ6018-0A Jpemer Link == s 1 9
EJBOTT-0A Opener Crank Stul s——osorormmessman 1 9
EJ6100-0A Rotary Hook Assembly --—---—---——————————— 1 9
WA049002 Washer --—-————————~—— o ___ 1 9
WA059004 WA BH T oot e e S S 55 1 9
WA079004 WA BB oot ossimsimssimi s oo o e o5 1 9
WH210007 WA BR s s s o om0 1 9
XA300010 Wi el —oroeswsmm s s e s s 9 4
LSA15021 Screw (15/64-28X 4.5) ———-—mm—mm——— 9 4
25809022 SETER (9/04~40K §) =i 1 9
Z5B12005 SeTEW (3/16~28H 1F) = s 1 9
LSB15017 Screw (15/64-28x 31.4) -—————----—————~ 1 2
ZSB16011 Serew (17/4=90x 8F) mecrrmeomseasaermee 1 9
LSK12007 Screw (3/16-32) ————--—--—————mmmm 1 9
LSK12021 Screw (3/16-28) -————=—————mmmm e 1 9
£5L12003 Nut (3/16-32X 3) —————mmmmmmmmmmo 1 9
L5L12006 Nut (3/16-28X 3) —---——————-——————o 1 9

21



K. NC211RB LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

XB304001
ZSA16040

2-needle (USE)

ZSC09006

ZSA16040

ZSA16041

C4025-0A
ZSA16040
ZSA16040
RB200260

EJ4011-0A

EJ4120-0A

EJ4121-0A

REOOO0S0 EJ4017-0A

EJ4018-0A

XA300030
EJ4151-0A

EJ4016—-0A
ZSH15002

22



K.NC211RB LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

Name of Part

Part No. 1-needle 2-needle Remarks
BB6203ZZNR Ball Bearing -—-—-——-——~c-ccmmmm e 1 1
BNTA26161% NEBH] 8 BEAPIAE = simosa oot 1 1
C4025-0A Pinion —--=—=-—==== oo oo 1 2
C4026-0A spiral Gear == sssomHSSESESRS mm e 1 2
EJ4010-0B Lower Shaft —~————m——mmmmmmmmmm e 1 1
EJ4011-0A Lower Shaft Bushing, (Left) -------—--——-- 1 1
EJ4012-0A Lower Shaft Bushing,(Right) ---—---—----- 1 1
EJ4014-0A BHEHARE oo i s i st e s i 1 1
EJ4015-1A Feed ececenfriec fam —————ssmamme oo 1 1
EJ4016-0A Eccentric Wheel ===—=se—tocceo oo 1 1
EJ4017-0A Level Feed Connecting Rod -----—-------- 1 1
EJ4018-0A Level Feed Connecting Link -----—--—-—-——- 1 1
EJ4020-1A Lower Shaft Bushing Complete (Middle) - 1 1
EJ4060-0A Bearifig Holder ————voscococmommuomumase 1 1
EJ4061-0A Bearing Pregser s——e-sssomcas s sssme 1 1
EJ4120-0A e at " 1
EJ4121-0A SPring ——-——-—————=mm e 1 1
EJ4151-0A SEUA - m - mm < mm < mmm oo " i
EJ4237-0A SPring ——-—————— e 1 1
EJ4238-0A Bpring Jolder —oowoooosossmammmasem e s 1 1
BJ4240-0A Bl s e s o o i " {
RB200260 Retaining Ring -—-——=====—--——————— 1 1
RE000050 E-Ring ——=====c e 1 1
XA300030 (ERE ¢ 1 R IR ——— 1 1
XB304001 D LT T T oo somsmonoesion i s s s 9 9
LSA11016 Screw (11/64-40% 10) meocmcommacsomne 9 9
LSA16021 Separ 1 JI-40158 F) cccmmmcmmeermmmmemm—— 1 1
LSA16025 SEPEW (1/4-40% ) ~—————m—— e e 9 9
LSA16040 Screw (1/4-40X T) ===--cmmmmmmmmmmm - 9 4
LZSA16041 Serew (1)A-H0K £.5) =—o—ocmms o 4 8
ZSB08010 Screw (1/8-44X 4.6) ————————————=—————~ 1 1
Z5C09006 Screw (9/64-40%X §) ———=————mmmm e 3 3
ZSH15002 Screw (15/64-28X 8) ———-----——————-———— 1 1
LSH15006 Screw (15/64-28x 12) -—————-——————————- 1 1



L. NC211RB OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

EJ1369-0A

XP300400

()

JLIE>

ZMB04022 9
L
EJ1366—0A i’/“l
>NV XP500400
XP 300070 (\"‘ﬁ,\ D
XA300380 XP300040 =

ZSB11016

4,;:;::!-::,,;.-,,-;s::i-'-';i!-' B XP300260 XP300090

|

Z2SB09011 L 3
EJ4172-0A
ZSB09012

EJ4175-0A

XB320001

(

EJ4174-0A

AV
e

XP300370 /‘

ZSB09011
XA300300

ZSB09011

/Q&;

x
o
9%
o)
=
o
)
»
=
@
®
2
L
(¢,

3 ZSB09011
EJ6076-0A—€( ) L~ XP300300

@

XA300545 < XA300360
XP300445(2-needle) = g XP 300300(2-needle) o = 7SB11029
ZSB09018 EJ1374—0A EJ1361-0A
7SB11028

EJ1375-0A

C1369-0A

ZSB09011

24



L.NC211RB OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Name of Part

Part No. 1-needle 2-needle Remarks
C1369-0A Felt Pregpger ———eososusohmssesstseimnme 1 1
EJ1361-0A Mounting Plate Complete --------—--———- 1 1
EJ1366-0A D1l Resepvily PoHT]ELE ———————r——er 1 1
EJ1369-0A SPTIRE e i miom i o o i i i i 1 1
EJ1374-0A Wite Clallp —————sms o i e 1 1
EJ1375-0A Mol P i e o S e s 4 4
EJ41T70-0A 0il Pipe Joint --————-———=—"—--—— 0 1
EJ4171-0A Holder ————————— e 1 1
EJ4172-0A I oy N S 1 1
EJ41T73-0A HOLAE P immimrmrm i i o sim o iomtit cmrsininim 0 1
EJ41T74-0A HOTRE T s oo oo o s e o SR N S 3 3
EJ4175-0A B Lo = e s oot S i S 1 1
EJ4176-0A Wipe e e s 1 1
EJ60T76-0A 0il Reservoir Complete --------———————- 1 9
WB031001 Spring Washer ——~—=—=—mmemmmm e 1 1
XA300300 (RN § ) R I —— 1 1
XA300360 0] WIEE s i s 1 1
XA300380 D1] Wigk oo s e 1 1
XA300545 011 Nlek =sesmsss e e o ———— 1 1
XB320001 U R 115 [ S S —— 1 1
XP300040 IF N 7 T R g 1
XP300070 P N 5 e e e 1 1
XP300090 D11 Trabie re s i i i s i o o o e 9 9
XP300100 011 Tube e arer s Ss EEE— 0 1
XP300260 0il Tube ———=—=mmmmem— e 1 1
XP300300 TR T T S S S —— 1 9
XP300370 IR L | R RS- 1 1
XP300400 DI Tubie o s i o 9 1
XP300445 011 Tube ssoscscsr e s e 0 1
XP500400 0il Tube ———————————— e 1 1
YD016010 SETIAE Pll oo 1 1
IMB04022 SOEEH (M4 0. T8 I8 s s s s 9 9
ZSB09011 Screw (9/64-40X 6.5) —————————————————~ 9 10
ZSB09012 Screw (9/64-40%X 4.5) —=—=-emmmeoooooooo 1 1
ZSB09018 Screw (9/64-40X 6.5) —————————————————- 3 6
Z5SB11016 Seran (11/84~40 X B8 ~———r——mcmmmmmm—- 1 1
Z5SB11028 SeFaR {1L1/BA~AD K L)) ———rme e 9 9
Z5B11029 Serew (11/84-40%X ) ==—commmmmm e 1 1

25



M. NC211RB ACCESSORIES

A7000-0A

C7001-0A

D

A7025-0A

A7012-1A

F7022-0A

Rhr— o=

A7010-1A A7010-0A

=D

A7010-2A

N~

EJ7026—-0A

@y

EJ1021-1A

=5

F7021-0A

\i—\

INDP x17 423

C7006-0A

=

EJ7026-1A

ZMT05001

F—

A7011-0A

<

EJ7042-0A

O

EJ4108-0A

A7040-0A

)

WA059003

EH7012-0A

26



M. NC211RB ACCESSORIES

Name of Part

Part No. 1-needle 2-needle Remarks
A7T000-0A Accessory Bag ----——-——=--""""""-"-"-"--—-—-~—~—- 1 1
A7T010-0A Screw Driver (Small) -----——---—---———~ 1 1
AT010-1A Screw Driver (Middle) ----———-—-—-—-=--———- 1 1
A7010-2A Screw Driver (Large) --—-—-—-——————-—-—-—————~ I 1
A7T011-0A Nail -- - - - - 15 15
A7T012-1A Oiler (Middle) ----———-=--------------——- /| 1
AT025-0A Head Rest Wood ----——------"-"-"-"--------- 1 |
AT040-0A Bobbin Winder ------—-———---———-- - 1 1
C7001-0A Vinyl Cover --=-=-=-=--—---—————— 1 1
C7006-0A Bobbin --------------- 4 4
EH7012-0A Oiler (Large) ---—————-===="="—=-—————~——~—~—— 1 1
EJ1021-1A Tension Spring --- - - —-—-—-—--—-"-"-"---—-----—- 1 2
EJ4108-0A Magnet --------- - - - - - ——" " 1 1
EJT026=0A Head Cushion ------- - - - —————— - —————— 2 2
EJ7026-1A Head Cushion ------————---------—- - —— 2 2
EJT042-0A Felt ------------mvmore e e - I 1
F7021-0A Head Hinge ---——-—-=-------—--—-—-— 2 2
F7022-0A Rubber Hinge - - ----—---------—— - 2 2
INDPX 17#23 Needle - --------------cmmm e o 4 4
WA059003 WaShET ———m—rremec e e o s it 2 2
IMT05001 Screw (4.5X 20) —-———====—-—————————————— 2 2

27



M. NC211RB ACCESSORIES

EJ7032—-0A

EJ7043-0A

izSBZOm 4
EJ4109-0A

EJ7015-0A

EJ7030-0A

ZSA15038

ZSL15002

REOO0090

ZSL15002

7ZSA15038 ZSD20007

EJ7034-0A
Z25D20007

ZSD20007

ZSD15007

A7036-0A

EJ7035-0A

J7050~-1A (2-needle)

28



M.NC211RB ACCESSORIES

Name of Part

Part No. 1-needle 2-needle Remarks
AT036-0A Refalper w—oosooosm =i s mmmem e 1 1
AT037-0A knee LUETH SsSScsomommmomesm———— 1 1
AT037-1A EIEE ELETE mmmmemmmmem i et 1 1
EJ4109-0A WABDEE oo o s s it 1 1
EJ7015-0A Qil Pal —e———memmssmssss s s s 1 1
EJT030-0A Knee Lifter Aggy, —~———sosooswonammmmize 1 1
EJ7T031-0A SPIing oo scsss e R S S o 1 1
EJT032-0A knge LiTter Pifi —ercoensomcmmmmm——m—m—mm— 1 1
EJ7033-0A Knee LEVET BOll ~—rmmmesmimm i oo 1 1
EJ7034-0A CLARE oo e 1 1
EJ7035-0A Knee Lever Rod ----—-----------------——- 1 1
EJ7038-0A I e A S e B R 1 1
EJ7043-0A Felli S e E R S n e mm e 1 1
J7050-0A Thread STaNl ~c——mom—mm—————— 1 0
JT050-1A Thread Pl -————— e 0 1
RE000090 E-Ring -----—-------------- oo 1 1
ZSA15038 Screw (15/64-28x 28) --------——---—-——- 2 2
Z5B20014 Serew (6/16~28X 3.3) s=somemcssmmarrmiee 1 1
Z5D15007 Serew (1b/B4=28% 14) s=scsssorommemmmme 1 1
ZSD20007 SETEW (B/1E~18X10) ————— e ———— 3 3
ZSL15002 ROt (15/B4-B8K 8] ————rmmmmmmee e 2 2

29



N. NC211RB Twin Needle GAUGE PARTS LIST

o 5

EJI075-1A EJ1235-1A EJ1237-1A EJB6050—-1A EJ6051-1A
SPECIFICATION
in ( m/m ) NEEDLE CLAMP WALKING FOOT PRESSER FOOT NEEDLE PLATE FEED DOG
1/8 (3.2) EJ1075-041A EJ1235-041A EJ1237-041A EJ6050-041A EJ6051-041A
5/52 (4‘0) EJ1075-051A EJ1235-051A EJ1237—-051A EJ6050-051A EJ6051-051A
3/16 (4.8) EJ1075—-061A EJ1235-061A EJ1237—-061A EJB6050—-061A EJ6051-061A
1/4 (6.4) EJ1075-081A EJ1235-081A EJ1237-081A EJB6050-081A EJB6051-081A
5/16 (8.0) EJ1I075-101A £EJ1235-101A EJ1237-101A EJ6050-101A EJB051-101A
3/8 (9.5) EJ1075-121A EJ1235-121A EJ1237-121A EJ6050-121A EJ6051-121A
172 (12.4) EJ1I075-161A EJ1235-161A EJ1237-161A EJBOS50-161A EJBOS51-161A
5/8 (16.0) EJI075-181A EJ1235-181A EJ1237-181A EJ6050—-181A EJ6051-181A
3/4 (19.0) EJ1075-201A EJ1235-201A EJ1237-201A EJ6050-201A EJ6051-201A
1 (25.4) EJ1075-231A EJ1235-231A EJ1237-231A EJB050—-231A EJ6051-231A
1 1/4 (31.8)] EJ1075-251A EJ1235-251A EJ1237-251A EJ6050—-251A EJ6051-251A

30



0.NC211RB NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
8370353100~ 12 B4135-0A —= 6 EJ1026-2A-- 4 EJ1180-0A-- 12
8370353200~ 12 BB6203ZZNR- 22 EJ102T7T-0A--= 4 EJ1192-0A-- 14
Al024-1A -- 4 BB6204ZZNR- 6 EJ1027-1A-- 4 EJ1193-0A-- 14
A1026-1A -- 4 BNTA2616Z-- 22 EJ1028-0A—- 4 EJ1200-0A-- 12
A1026-3A -- 4 01041-0A ~— 2 EJ1028-2A-- 4 EJ1208-0A-- 12
A1030-0A -- 4 CLD52-0A -~ 2 EJ1037=0A-= 4 EJ1235-0A-- 12
A1031-0A -- 4 C1054-0A -- 2 EJ1043-0A-- 4 EJ1235-1A-~ 12
Al032=DA == 4 C1062-0A -- 8 EJ1051-0A-- 2 EJ1237-0A—— 12
A1033-0A -- 4 C1183-0A —-- 12 EJ10565~-0A—— 2 EJ1237-1A-- 12
A1034-0A -- 4 C1369-0A -- 24 EJ1056-0A-— 2 EJ1272-0A-- 12
A1035-0A —-- 4 C4025-0A -- 22 EJ1057-0A-- 2 EJ1273-0A-- 12
A1036-0A -- 4 C4026-0A -- 22 EJ1060-0A-- 8 EJ1278=0A-== 2
A1038-0A -- 4 C6070-0A -- 20 EJ1063-0A-- 2 EJ1280-0A-- 12
A1061-0A -- 8 C6071-0A -- 20 EJ1070-0A-- 8 EJ1281-0A-- 12
AtOTT7T=0A == 2 C6073-0A —-- 20 EJ1070-1A—— 8§ EJ1282-0A-- 12
A1105-0A -- 6 C7001-0A -- 26 EJ1074-0A-- 8 EJ1283-0A-- 12
A1107-0A -- 8 CT006—0A —~~ 20,286 EJ1075-1A-- 8 EJ1284-0A-- 12
A1130-0A ~~ T4 E1158-0A -- 16 EJ1080-0A-- 8 EJ1285-0A-- 8
A7000-0A -- 26 E1171=0A == 16 EJ1081-0A-- 8 EJ1286-0A-~ 12
A7010-0A -- 26 E1291-0A -- 14 EJ1090-0A-- 8 EJ1287-0A-- 12
AT010~-1A ~- 286 E1297-0A -- 14 EJ1091~-0A— 8§ EJ1290-0A-- 14
AT010-2A -- 26 E1298-0A -- 14 EJ1092-0A-- 8 EJ1295-0A-- 14
A7011-0A -- 26 ERT012<0&A~~ 26 EJ1100-0A-- 6 EJ1300-0A-- 14
A7T012-1A -- 26 EJ1010=2A-= 2 EJ1101-0A-- 6 EJ1301-0A-- 14
A7T025-0A -- 26 EJ1010-3A-- 2 EJ1103-0A-- 6 EJ1305-0A-- 14
A7T036-0A -- 28 EJ1011-0A-- 2 EJ1106-1A-- 6 EJ1307-0A-- 14
A7T037-0A -- 28 EJ1011-1A~~ 2 EJ1150-0A-- 186 EJ1320-0B-- 6
A7T037-1A -- 28 EJ1012-0A-- 2 EJ1155-0A-- 16 EJ1322-0A-- 6
A7040-0A -- 26 EJ1014-0A-- 2 EJ1159-0A-- 16 EJ1323-0A-- 6
B1076-0A —-- 8 Ed101T=0A== 2 EJ1160-0A-- 16 EJ1331-0A-- 10
B1274-0A -- 12 EJ1020-0A-- 4 EJ1161-0A-- 16 EJ1332-0A-- 10
B1275-0A -- 12 EJ1020-1A-- 4 EJ1163-0A-- 16 EJ1333~0A—— 190
B1283-0A -- 12 EJ1021-0A-- 4 EJ1166-0A-- 16 EJ1334-0A-- 10
B1521~0A ~= B EJ1021-1A-- 26 EJ1170-0A-= 16 EJ1335-0A— 190
B4131-0A -- 6 EJ1026-0A-- 4 EJ1172=0A== 16 EJ1336-0A-- 10

31



0. NC211RB NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
EJ1337-0A-- 10 EJ4082-0A-- 10 EJ6015-0A-- 20 S1013-0A 2
EJ1341-0A-- 10 EJ4085-0A-- 2 EJ6016-0A-- 20 S1014-0A 2
EJ1343-0A - 10 EJ4108-0A-- 26 EJ6018-0A-- 20 WA049002 20
EJ1344-0A-- 10 EJ4109-0A-- 28 EJ6049-0A-- 10 WA049006 2
EJ1361-0A-- 24 EJ4115-0A-- 16 EJ6050-0A-- 10 WA059002 8
EJ1366-0A-- 24 EJ4120-0A-- 22 EJ6050-1A-- 10 WA059003 26
EJ1369-0A-- 24 EJ4121-0A-- 22 EJ6051-0A-- 18 WA059004 20
EJ1374-0A-- 24 EJ4130-0D-- 6 EJ6051-1A-- 18 WA069003 18
EJ1375-0A-- 24 EJ4132-0A-- 6 EJ6076-0A-- 24 WAO069011 14
EJ4010-0B-- 22 EJ4133-0A-- 6 EJBOTT-0A-— 20 WA0T79004 20
EJ4011-0A-- 22 EJ4134-0A - 6 EJ6100-0A-- 20 WB031001 24
EJ4012-0A-- 22 EJ4136-0A-- 6 EJT015-0A-- 28 WG000010 16
EJ4014-0A-- 22 EJ4137-0A-- 6 EJ7026-0A-- 26 WH206001 18
EJ4015-1A-- 22 EJ4138-0A-- 6 EJT026-1A-- 26 WH210007 20
EJ4016-0A-- 22 EJ4150-0A-- 16 EJ7030-0A-- 28 XA300010 12,20
EJ4017-0A-- 22 EJ4151-0A-- 22 EJT031~0A~— 28 XA300020 12
EJ4018-0A-- 22 EJ4152-0A-- 16 EJT7032-0A-- 28 XA300030 8,18,22
EJ4020-1A-- 22 EJ4153-0A-- 16 EJ7T033-0A-- 28 XA300035 16
EJ4040-0A-- 18 EJ4154-0A-- 16 EJ7034-0A-- 28 XA300040 8
EJ4041-0A-- 18 EJ4156-0A-- 16 EJ7035-0A-- 28 XA300055 16
EJ4044-0A-- 18 EJ4157-0A-- 16 EJ7038-0A-- 28 XA300065 8
EJ4045-0A-- 18 EJ4170-0A-- 24 EJT042-0A-- 26 XA300080 8
EJ4046-0A-- 18 EJ4171-0A-- 24 EJ7043-0A-- 28 XA300085 10
EJ4047-0A-- 18 EJ4172-0A-- 24 F7021-0A -- 26 XA300240 8
EJ4048-0A-- 18 EJ4173-0A-- 24 FT7022-0A -— 26 XA300300 24
EJ4050-0A-- 18 EJ4174-0A-- 24 INDPX 17#23 8,26 XA300360 24
EJ4050-1A-- 18 EJ4175-0A-- 24 J1077-0A -- 16 XA300380 24
EJ4051-0A-- 18 EJ4176-0A-- 24 J7050-0A -- 28 XA300545 24
EJ4055-0A-- 18 EJ423T7-0A-- 22 J7050-1A -- 28 XA300650 12
EJ4060-0A-- 22 EJ4238-0A-- 22 0P00100A -- 16 XB118001 6
EJ4061-0A-- 22 EJ4240-0A-- 22 RB200250 -- 14 XB206003 8,14
EJ4080-0A-- 10 EJ6005-1A-- 20 RB200260 -- 22 XB304001 22
EJ4080-1A-- 10 EJ6006-1A-- 20 RE0Q00050 -- 22 XB312002 18
EJ4081-0A-- 10 EJ6011-0A-- 20 RE000060 -- 18 XB320001 24
EJ4081-1A-- 10 EJ6013-0A-- 20 RE0O00090 -- 28 XP300040 24

32



0.NC211RB NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
XP300070 24 ZSA16041 22 ZSB12010 16 ZSH15006 -- 22
XP300090 24 ZSB06001 4 ZSB12015 18 ZSH16001 -- 14
XP300100 24 ZSB06002 8 ZSB15004 6 ZSK11036 -- 12
XP300260 24 ZSB06003 4 ZSB15006 6,16 2SK12007 -- 20
XP300300 24 ZSB08002 8 ZSB15009 16 £SK12021 -- 20
XP300370 24 ZSB08010 18,22 ZSB15017 20 LISK16007 -- 14
XP300400 24 ZSB08011 18 LSB15026 6 LSK16031 -- 14
XP300445 24 ZSB08034 18 ZSB15030 18 ISL08002 -- 18
XP500400 24 ZSB09005 2 ZSB15037 16 ZSL0O9001 -- 4
YA020090 2 ZSB09007 4 ZSB15041 6 ZSL12003 -- 20
YB040025 10 ZSB09011 2,24 ZSB16004 10,18 ZSL12006 -- 20
YC010010 6 ZSB09012 24 ZSB16011 20 45L15002 == 28
YC016012 14 ZSB09018 24 ZSB18001 6 ZSL16004 -- 14
YD016010 24 ZSB09022 20 ZSB18002 6 ZSL20004 -- 10
IMB04022 24 ZSB09027 8 ZSB20009 12 ZSN16002 -- 4
IMGO6003 14 ZSB09028 12 ZSB20014 28

IMGO06009 18 ZSB09032 8 ZSC06005 8

IML06001 14 ZSB09036 10 2SC09006 2.2

IMLOG6005 18 ZSB10002 12 2SC09009 2

IMT05001 26 ZSB11008 2 £2SC09021 2

LZSA11005 10 ZSB11010 8 2SC11002 10

ZSA11016 22 ZSB11012 2,4 2SC11012 2

ZSA13002 10 2SB11014 16 2SD11001 8

ZSA15010 8 ZSB11016 24 ZSD15002 18

ZSA15017 8 ZSB11017 12 ZSD15007 28

ZSA15021 6,20 ZSB11020 12 ZSD16007 14

ZSA15025 16 ZSB11028 16,24 25D20007 28

ZSA15028 14 ZSB11029 18,24 2SG0O8003 2

ZSA15038 28 ZSB11030 14 2SG09004 4

ZSA16010 6,18 ZSB11038 2 2SG09005 4

ZSA16021 22 ZSB11041 2 2SG16003 14

1SA16025 845,22 ZSB11069 12 2SG16005 14

Z2SA16033 10 ZSB11083 12 7SG16018 12

ZSA16034 6,12,18 ZSB12005 20 2SG16019 14

ZSA16040 22 ZSB12009 16 ZSH15002 22

33



